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PLEASE CALL OUR CUSTOMER  SERVICE:

VEUILLEZ APPELER NOTRE SERVICE CLIENT :

POR FAVOR LLAME A NUESTRO SERVICIO AL CLIENTE: 

LÄMNA INTE TILLBAKA DEN TILL BUTIKEN 

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN TO THE STORE
IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY ISSUES OR NEED 

HELP WITH THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE CALL OUR 
CUSTOMER SERVICE:

866.294.6630 (USA AND CANADA ONLY)
email: help@coddleme.com

Monday-Friday 8am - 6pm (Pacific Standard Time) 
English only

VEUILLEZ NE PAS RETOURNER AU MAGASIN
SI VOUS RENCONTREZ DES PROBLÈMES OU AVEZ BESOIN D'AIDE AVEC 

CE PRODUIT, VEUILLEZ APPELER NOTRE SERVICE CLIENT :
866.294.6630 (ÉTATS-UNIS ET CANADA SEULEMENT)

Courriel : help@coddleme.com
Du lundi au vendredi 8 h à 18 h (heure normale du Pacifique)  

en anglais seulement

POR FAVOR NO REGRESE A LA TIENDA
SI TIENE ALGÚN PROBLEMA O NECESITA AYUDA 

CON ESTE PRODUCTO, POR FAVOR LLAME A NUESTRO 
SERVICIO AL CLIENTE:

866.294.6630 (EE.UU. Y CANADÁ)
Correo electrónico: help@coddleme.com

Lunes-Viernes 8am - 6pm (Hora Estándar del Pacífico) 
Solo en Inglés

Teléfono no válido en México.

LÄMNA INTE TILLBAKA DEN TILL BUTIKEN 
OM DU UPPLEVER NÅGRA PROBLEM ELLER BEHÖVER 

HJÄLP MED PRODUKTEN, RING VÅR KUNDTJÄNST: 
866 294 6630 (ENDAST USA OCH KANADA) 

e-post: help@coddleme.com 
Måndag–fredag 08.00–18.00 (Västkusttid USA) 

Bara på engelska.



ITM. / ART. 486397
CDARAS9JU3022UK

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY

IMPORTANT, À CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE RÉFÉRENCE : À LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE

VIKTIGT, BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS: LÄS NOGGRANT

For parts and customer service call:
866 294.6630 (USA and Canada Only) or email:
help@coddleme.com
Monday-Friday 
8am - 6pm (Pacific Standard Time)
English only

Pièces et service à la clientèle (en anglais seulement) : 
866 294.6630 (États-Unis et Canada seulement)
Courriel :
help@coddleme.com
Du lundi au vendredi
8 h à 18 h (heure normale du Pacifique)

Para partes y servicio al cliente en Inglés llame:
866 294.6630 (EE.UU. y Canadá)
Correo electrónico para servicio al cliente en Inglés
help@coddleme.com
Lunes-Viernes 
8am - 6pm (Hora Estándar del Pacífico)
Teléfono no válido en México.

För delar och kundtjänst, ring: 
866 294.6630 (endast USA och Kanada) 
eller skriv till: 
help@coddleme.com 
Måndag–fredag 
08.00–18.00 (Västkusttid USA) 
Bara på engelska. 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLE
MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR 

Aria Sofa Chaise
Canapé avec méridienne Aria
Sofá de tela Aria
Aria soffa med divan 



WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA
VARNING

This product has been designed for seating three (3) adults. 
To avoid injury and damage to your Coddle, do not jump on it.
This product is designed for home use and not intended for commercial use.
We recommend a team of 2 for handling and assembly.

Denna produkt är avsedd för tre (3) vuxna personer. 
För att undvika skador bör du inte hoppa på den. 
Produkten är inte avsedd för hemmabruk och inte för kommersiellt bruk. 
Vi rekommenderar att två personer hjälps åt vid montering. 

Ce produit est conçu pour accueillir 3 adultes.
Pour éviter les blessures et les dommages à votre Coddle, ne sautez pas dessus.
Ce produit est conçu pour un usage domestique et non pour un usage commercial.
Nous recommandons une équipe de 2 pour la manutention et l'assemblage.

Este producto ha sido diseñado para 3 adultos.
Para evitar lesiones y daños a su Coddle, no salte sobre él.
Este producto está diseñado para uso doméstico y no para uso comercial.
Recomendamos un equipo de 2 para su manipulación y montaje.

parts and hardware
pièces et quincaillerie
lista de partes
delar and monteringsverktyg 

hex key
clé hexagonale
llave hexagonal

insexnyckel
M5 x 55 mm x 105 mm

x1

bolt
boulon
tornillo

bult
M8 x 60 mm

x 4

washer
rondelle
arandela

bricka
16 mm
x 4  



Included
Inclus
Incluido
Ingår 

sofa body x 1 
structure du canapé x 1
asiento del Sofá x 1
soffa x 1 

chaise body x 1
récamier x 1 
asiento del diván x 1
divan x 1

back cushions x 3
coussins de dossier x 3
cojines del respaldo x 3
ryggdynor x 3 

sofa legs x 4
pieds de canapé x 4
patas del sofá x 4
soffben x 4

left arm x 1
bras gauche x 1
brazo izquierdo x 1
vänster armstöd x 1

chaise backrest x 1
dossier du récamier x 1
respaldo del diván x 1
ryggstöd till divanen x 1

sofa backrest x 1
dossier du canapé x 1
respaldo del Sofá x 1
ryggstöd till soffan x 1

1
2

3
4

5
6 7

right arm x 1
bras droit x 1
brazo derecho x 1
höger armstöd x 1

8
chaise legs x 4
pieds de récamier x 4
patas del diván x 4
divanben x 4

9



1.

Assembly instructions
Instructions d’assemblage
Instrucciones de ensamble
Monteringsanvisningar

Parts in box 1 of 2
Pièces dans la boîte 1 de 2
Piezas en la caja 1 de 2
Delar i låda 1 av 2 

*YOUR SOFA BACK CUSHIONS MUST BE REMOVED FROM BOTH UNDER LOVESEAT AND IN 
CHAISE STORAGE.

* RETIRER LES COUSSINS DE DOSSIER DE VOTRE CANAPÉ MODULAIRE DE LA CAUSEUSE ET DU 
RANGEMENT DE LA MÉRIDIENNE.

*LOS COJINES DEL RESPALDO DE SU SOFÁ DEBEN RETIRARSE TANTO DE LA BASE DE LOS 
ASIENTOS COMO DEL COMPARTIMENTO DE ALMACENAMIENTO DEL DIVÁN.

*TA FRAM RYGGKUDDARNA UNDER UNDER SÄTET OCH I FÖRVARINGEN UNDER DIVANEN. 

6  x 1 7  x 1

1  x 1
5  x 2



2.

Parts in box 2 of 2
Pièces dans la boîte 2 de 2
Piezas en la caja 2 de 2
Delar i låda 2 av 2 

9  x 4

3

8  x 4

3  x 1

2  x 1

4  x 1

C x4 B x4 A x1
*Hardware packed in box 2 of 2

* Quincaillerie emballées dans la boîte 2 de 2

*Herrajes empacados en la caja 2 de 2

*Monteringsverktygen ligger i låda 2 av 2 

5  x 1



3.

8  x 4 A x1 B x4 C x4 

8

8

8 8

8

C
B

A

6 7

8
8

6

8
8

7



4.

9

9
9

9

9  x 4 3  x 1

3

9
9

3

9

Turn until fully tightened
Tourner jusqu'à ce que ce soit complètement serré
Girar hasta que esté completamente apretado
Vrid tills helt åtdragen



3 x 1 4  x 1

5.

3

4

3

4

No gap should be visible once 
locked.

Aucun espace ne doit être visible 
une fois verrouillé.

No debería haber ninguna separación 
visible una vez cerrado.

Det ska inte finnas något mellanrum 
när den sitter på plats.

Align bracket position.
Push down.

Aligner la position du support. 
Appuyer vers le bas.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hacia abajo.

Rikta in fästets position. 
Tryck nedåt. 



1 x 1 2  x 1

6.

1

2

1

2

Align bracket position.
Push down.

Aligner la position du support. 
Appuyer vers le bas.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hacia abajo.

Rikta in fästets position. 
Tryck nedåt. 

No gap should be visible once 
locked.

Aucun espace ne doit être visible 
une fois verrouillé.

No debería haber ninguna separación 
visible una vez cerrado.

Det ska inte finnas något mellanrum 
när den sitter på plats.



1 x 1 6  x 1

7.

6
1

1

6

To place chaise on right
Placer le fauteuil allongé à droite
Para colocar el diván del lado derecho
Montera divanen till höger

Align bracket position.
Push till locked.

Aligner la position du support. 
Pousser jusqu'à ce que cela soit verrouillé.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hasta que se bloquee.

Rikta in fästets position.
Tryck tills låst.

Once locked, arm should not wobble.

Une fois verrouillé, le bras ne doit pas vaciller.

Una vez bloqueado, el brazo no debe tambalearse.

När det sitter på plats ska armstödet inte vingla. 



Align bracket position.
Push till locked.

Aligner la position du support. 
Pousser jusqu'à ce que cela soit verrouillé.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hasta que se bloquee.

Rikta in fästets position.
Tryck tills låst.

Once locked, arm 
should not wobble.

Une fois verrouillé, le bras ne 
doit pas vaciller.

Una vez bloqueado, el brazo 
no debe tambalearse.

När det sitter på plats ska 
armstödet inte vingla. 

3

7

3
7

7.1

3 x 1 7  x 1



Une fois verrouillées, les coussins de siège doivent être à la même hauteur.

Once locked, seat cushions should be same height level.

Una vez bloqueados, los cojines del asiento deben estar al mismo nivel de 
altura.

När de sitter på plats ska sittdynorna ha samma höjd.

7.2

Align bracket position.
Push till locked.

Aligner la position du support. 
Pousser jusqu'à ce que cela soit verrouillé.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hasta que se bloquee.

Rikta in fästets position.
Tryck tills låst.

x 1x 1



Align bracket position.
Push till locked.

Aligner la position du support. 
Pousser jusqu'à ce que cela soit verrouillé.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hasta que se bloquee.

Rikta in fästets position. Tryck 
tills låst. 

Once locked, arm should not wobble.

Une fois verrouillé, le bras ne doit pas vaciller.

Una vez bloqueado, el brazo no debe tambalearse.

När det sitter på plats ska armstödet inte vingla. 

1 x 1 7  x 1

1
7

7

1

To place chaise on left
Placer le fauteuil allongé à gauche
Para colocar el diván del lado izquierdo
Montera divanen till vänster 

8.
1

2



3

6

3

6

8.1

Align bracket position.
Push till locked.

Aligner la position du support. 
Pousser jusqu'à ce que cela soit verrouillé.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hasta que se bloquee.

Rikta in fästets position. 
Tryck tills låst. 

Once locked, arm should not wobble.

Une fois verrouillé, le bras ne doit pas vaciller.

Una vez bloqueado, el brazo no debe tambalearse.

När det sitter på plats ska armstödet inte vingla. 

6  x 13 x 1



8.2

Align bracket position.
Push till locked.

Aligner la position du support. 
Pousser jusqu'à ce que cela soit verrouillé.

Alinear la posición del soporte. 
Empujar hasta que se bloquee.

Rikta in fästets position. 
Tryck tills låst. 

Une fois verrouillées, les coussins de siège doivent être à la même hauteur.

Once locked, seat cushions should be same height level.

Una vez bloqueados, los cojines del asiento deben estar al mismo nivel de 
altura.

När de sitter på plats ska sittdynorna ha samma höjd.

x 1x 1



9.

5 5 5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Attach cushions
Fixer les coussins
Colocar los cojines.
Montera kuddarna.  

5 5 5
5  x 1



Operating your unit
Mode de fonctionnement
Operando su unidad
Så här använder du soffan

 2 
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 4 
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Operating your unit
Mode de fonctionnement
Operando su unidad
Så här använder du soffan

 5 
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 7 
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warranty

Should any parts or workmanship prove defective, Coddle will, at Coddle’s 
discretion, either repair or replace the product at no charge (parts only) to the 
original purchaser for the duration of the product’s full warranty. Coddle 
products are under limited warranty for 1 year from original date of purchase.

Les produits Coddle sont couverts par une une garantie limitée d'un an 
conformément aux conditions définies dans les présentes. Cette garantie ne 
s’applique qu’à l’acheteur initial détenant la preuve d’achat, et constitue son seul 
et unique recours. Conformément à cette garantie, Coddle garantit que tout 
produit vendu selon cet accord devrait être exempt de tous défauts matériels et 
de fabrication s’il est utilisé dans des conditions normales.

Si des pièces se révèlent défectueuses, Coddle réparera ou remplacera 
gratuitement produit, à sa discrétion, (pièces uniquement), pour la durée de la 
garantie du produit. 

CECI EST LA SEULE GARANTIE OFFERTE PAR CODDLE. ELLE REMPLACE 
EXPRESSÉMENT TOUTES AUTRES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ 
MARCHANDE OU D’ADÉQUATION POUR UN USAGE PARTICULIER.

At all times, Coddle reserves the right to substitute materials with that of a 
similar quality if the original material is not available. Coddle will not be 
responsible for any freight charges incurred in repairing or replacing products.

Coddle DOES NOT WARRANT DAMAGE DUE TO MISUSE OR NEGLECT. This 
remedy is the original purchaser’s SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY under the 
Contract of Sale, and in no event shall consequential damages be recovered by 
the original purchaser. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may 
also have rights which vary from state to state.

THIS IS THE ONLY WARRANTY MADE BY CODDLE. IT IS MADE EXPRESSLY IN 
LIEU OF ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR 
ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Garantie

Coddle products carry a one year limited warranty pursuant to the terms set forth 
herein. This warranty is valid only to the original purchaser with proof of purchase, 
and constitutes the original purchaser’s sole and exclusive remedy. Pursuant to this 
warranty. Coddle warrants that all products sold pursuant to this Agreement shall 
be free of any defects in parts and workmanship if used under normal operating 
conditions.



 

Los productos de Coddle tienen una garantía limitada de un año de 
conformidad con los términos establecidos en este documento. Esta 
garantía es válida únicamente para el comprador original con la prueba 
de compra, y se extiende única y exclusivamente para el comprador 
original. En virtud de esta garantía. Coddle le garantiza que todos los 
productos vendidos en virtud del presente acuerdo deberán estar libres 
de cualquier defectos en partes y mano de obra bajo condiciones 
normales.

ESTA ES LA ÚNICA GARANTÍA HECHA POR CODDLE. SE ESTABLECE 
EXPRESAMENTE EN LUGAR DE TODA SUPUESTA GARANTÍA DE 
COMERCIALIZACIÓN O IDONEIDAD PARA CUALQUIER PROPÓSITO 
PARTICULAR.

En caso de que cualquier parte o mano de obra resultara defectuosa, Coddle 
podrá, a la discreción de Coddle, reparar o reemplazar el producto sin cargo 
(sólo partes) al comprador original durante la duración de la garantía 
completa del producto. Los productos de Coddle están bajo garantía 
completa por 1 año a partir de la fecha original de compra.

En todo momento, Coddle se reserva el derecho de sustituir materiales con la 
de una calidad similar si el material original no se disponible. Soluciones estilo 
de vida no serán responsables de reparación o sustitución de productos.

En tout temps, Coddle se réserve le droit de changer un matériau pour 
un autre d’une qualité similaire si le matériau original n’est pas 
disponible. Coddle ne sera pas responsable d’aucuns frais de transport 
engagés par la réparation ou le remplacement des produits.

Les produits de Coddle  sont sous garantie pendant un an à compter de la date 
d’achat initiale.

Coddle NO GARANTIZA DAÑOS POR MAL USO O NEGLIGENCIA. Este recurso 
es ÚNICO Y EXCLUSIVO del comprador original bajo el Contrato de Venta, y en 
ningún caso el comprador original recuperará los daños consecuentes. Esta
garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y usted también puede tener 
otros derechos que varían de estado a estado.
(La Garantía No es Válida en México)

La garantie de Coddle NE COUVRE PAS LES DOMMAGES CAUSÉS PAR 
UNE NÉGLIGENCE OU UNE UTILISATION INAPROPRIÉE. Selon le contrat 
de vente, cette garantie est le seul recours dont dispose l’acheteur initial. 
En aucun cas des dommages indirects peuvent être réclamés. Cette 
garantie confère à l’acheteur des droits précis, en plus des autres droits 
que lui octroie son État.

Garantía



 
garanti 

Coddles produkter har ett års begränsad garanti i enlighet med villkoren som anges 
här. Garantin gäller bara för den ursprungliga köparen med inköpsbevis och utgör 
den ursprungliga köparens enda och exklusiva gottgörelse. Enligt denna garanti 
Garanterar Coddle att alla produkter som säljs i enlighet med detta avtal ska vara 
fria från defekter i delar och utförande om de används under normala förhållanden. 

DETTA ÄR DEN ENDA GARANTIN SOM CODDLE LÄMNAR. DEN GÄLLER 
UTTRYCKLIGEN I STÄLLET FÖR ALLA UNDERFÖRSTÅDDA GARANTIER OM 
SÄLJBARHET ELLER LÄMPLIGHET FÖR NÅGOT SÄRSKILT SYFTE. 

Om några delar eller tillverkningsdetaljer skulle visa sig vara defekta, kommer 
Coddle, efter Coddles gottfinnande, antingen att reparera eller byta ut produkten 
utan kostnad (endast delar) åt den ursprungliga köparen under hela produktens 
garanti. Coddles produkter har en begränsad garanti i 1 år från det ursprungliga 
inköpsdatumet. 

Caddy förbehåller sig alltid rätten att ersätta material med material av liknande 
kvalitet om originalmaterialet inte är tillgängligt. Coddle ansvarar inte för eventuella 
fraktkostnader som uppstår vid reparation eller utbyte av produkter. 

Caddy GARANTERAR INTE SKADA PÅ GRUND AV MISSBRUK ELLER 
FÖRSUMMELSE. Denna ersättning är den ursprungliga köparens ENDA OCH 
EXKLUSIVA ERSÄTTNING enligt försäljningsavtalet, och under inga 
omständigheter ska ersättning för följdskador krävas av den ursprungliga köparen. 
Denna garanti tillhandahåller specifika juridiska rättigheter, och du kan ha andra 
rättigheter som varierar från stat till stat och land till land. 

AUSTRALIA : Nuestros productos vienen con garantías que no se pueden excluir bajo la Ley 
del consumidor de Australia. Ustedes están autorizados para reemplazarlos u otorgar una 
devolución o reembolso en caso de fallo mayor y en compensación por cualquier otro fallo o 
daño previsibles. También, están autorizados para hacer reparar los productos o 
reemplazarlos si éstos no cumplen con una calidad aceptable y si el fallo no es motivo de una 
deficiencia mayor.   

AUSTRALIEN: Våra produkter säljs med garantier som inte kan uteslutas enligt den 
australiska konsumentlagen. Du har rätt till utbyte eller återbetalning för ett större fel och 
rätt till ersättning för annan rimligt förutsebar förlust eller skada. Du har även rätt att 
reparera eller byta ut varorna om varorna inte är av acceptabel kvalitet och felet inte utgör 
ett större fel.

WARRANTY | GARANTIE | GARANTÍA | GARANTI 
https://www.coddleme.com/pages/warranty-information/

AUSTRALIE: Nos articles sont o�erts avec des garanties qui ne peuvent connaître 
d'exclusions au regard de la loi australienne protection des consommateurs. Vous avez droit 
au remplacement ou au remboursement en cas de défaillance majeure de votre article ainsi 
qu'à une compensation en cas de perte ou de dommage prévisible. Vous avez aussi droit à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de l'article s'il n'est pas d'une qualité acceptable et que la 
défaillance n'est pas majeure.   

AUSTRALIA: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the 
Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure 
and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also 
entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality 
and the failure does not amount to a major failure.



 
Care instructions

Instructions d'entretien

To keep your Coddle looking its best, dust frequently and gently with a soft, 
non-abrasive cloth. Do not use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners as they can 
damage and ruin your Coddle. Regularly vacuuming will reduce the amount of 
dust and debris in the fibers and keep your Coddle neat and clean. Therefore, 
prolong the life of your sofa by regularly vacuuming low suction. If pilling occurs, 
we recommend a simple battery-operated pilling tool to remove them.

We recommend these simple care instructions to extend the life of your Coddle 
product.

Spot cleaning
Treat spills and stains as soon as possible. Gently scrape o� any dirt or mop any 
liquid from the surface.

Always apply cleaning agents to a clean cloth first, not directly to the surface of 
the fabric. This method will help prevent stains from funneling into the textures or 
patterns of the fabric.

Use a water-based upholstery cleaner, then wipe with a slightly damp cloth and 
pat dry. For best results, consider cleaning entire fabric panels this way.

Avoid Heat
Do not place your Coddle near heating vents or heating items to avoid moisture 
buildup and possible burn marks and burns.

Avoid direct sunlight
UV rays will fade any colored fabrics, so keep them out of direct sunlight whenever 
possible.

Pour garder votre Coddle à son meilleur, dépoussiérez fréquemment et polissez 
doucement avec un chi�on doux et non abrasif. N'utilisez pas de produits 
chimiques agressifs ou de nettoyants abrasifs car ils peuvent endommager et 
ruiner votre Coddle. Passer l'aspirateur régulièrement réduira la quantité de 
poussière et de débris dans les fibres et gardera votre Coddle propre et propre. 
Par conséquent, prolongez la durée de vie de votre canapé en aspirant 
régulièrement une faible aspiration. En cas de boulochage, nous vous 
recommandons d'utiliser un outil de boulochage simple à piles pour les retirer.

Nettoyage localisé
Appliquez toujours les agents de nettoyage d'abord sur un chi�on propre, pas 
directement sur la surface du tissu. Cette méthode aidera à empêcher les taches 
de pénétrer dans les textures ou les motifs du tissu.

Utilisez un nettoyant pour tissus d'ameublement à base d'eau, puis essuyez avec 
un chi�on légèrement humide et séchez en tapotant. Pour de meilleurs résultats, 
envisagez de nettoyer les panneaux de tissu entiers de cette façon.

Traitez les déversements et les taches dès que possible. Grattez doucement toute 
saleté ou essuyez tout liquide de la surface.



Instrucciones de cuidado

Évitez la chaleur
Ne placez pas votre Coddle près des bouches de chau�age ou de chau�age des 
éléments afin d'éviter l'accumulation d'humidité et des marques de brûlures 
potentielles et des brûlures.

Évitez la lumière directe du soleil
Les rayons UV décoloreront tous les tissus colorés, alors gardez-les à l'abri de la 
lumière directe du soleil autant que possible.

Para mantener su Coddle luciendo lo mejor posible, quite el polvo con frecuencia y 
suavemente con un paño suave no abrasivo. No utilice productos químicos 
agresivos o limpiadores abrasivos, ya que pueden dañar y arruinar su Coddle. 
Pasar la aspiradora con regularidad reducirá la cantidad de polvo y escombros en 
las fibras y mantendrá su Coddle limpio y ordenado. Por lo tanto, prolongue la vida 
útil de su sofá aspirando regularmente una succión baja. Si ocurre la formación de 
bolitas, recomendamos una sencilla herramienta de formación de bolitas que 
funcione con baterías para eliminarlas.

Recomendamos estas sencillas instrucciones de cuidado para extender la vida útil 
de su producto Coddle. 

Limpieza de manchas
Trate los derrames y las manchas lo antes posible. Raspe suavemente cualquier 
tierra o trapee cualquier líquido de la superficie.

Primero aplique siempre los agentes de limpieza a un paño limpio, no 
directamente a la superficie de la tela. Este método ayudará a evitar que las 
manchas se canalicen hacia las texturas o patrones de la tela.

Use un limpiador de tapicería a base de agua, luego limpie con un paño 
ligeramente húmedo y seque. Para obtener los mejores resultados, considere 
limpiar paneles enteros de tela de esta manera.

Evite el calor
No coloque su Coddle cerca calentar respiraderos o calentar los elementos que se 
deben evitar la acumulación de humedad y posibles marcas de quemaduras y 
quemaduras.

Evite la luz solar directa
Los rayos ultravioleta desteñirán cualquier tejido de color, así que manténgalos 
fuera de la luz solar directa siempre que sera posible. 



Skötselanvisningar 

MADE IN VIETNAM 
FABRIQUÉ AU VIETNAM 

HECHO EN VIETNAM
TILLVERKAD I VIETNAM

För att bevara so�ans utseende, dammtorka ofta och försiktigt med en mjuk trasa. 
Använd inte starka kemikalier eller slipande rengöringsmedel eftersom de kan 
skada och förstöra so�an. Regelbunden dammsugning minskar mängden damm 
och skräp i fibrerna och håller so�an ren och snygg. Förläng därför livslängden på 
din so�a genom att regelbundet dammsuga den med svagt sug. Om det bildas 
noppor rekommenderar vi en enkel batteridriven noppborttagare för att ta bort 
dem.

Vi rekommenderar dessa enkla skötselinstruktioner för att förlänga livslängden på 
din Coddle-produkt. 

Fläckrengöring 
Torka upp spill och rengör fläckar så fort som möjligt. Skrapa försiktigt bort smuts 
eller torka bort all vätska från so�an. 
Applicera alltid rengöringsmedel på en ren trasa först, inte direkt på tygets yta. 
Det hjälper till att förhindra att fläckar tränger in i tyget. 
Använd ett vattenbaserat klädselrengöringsmedel, torka sedan av med en lätt 
fuktad trasa och klappa torrt. För bästa resultat, rengör helst hela dynan ända ut 
till sömmen. 

Undvik värme 
Placera inte so�an nära värmeventiler eller element för att undvika 
fuktuppbyggnad och eventuella brännmärken och brännskador. 

Undvik direkt solljus 
UV-strålar gör att färgade tyger bleknar, så om det är möjligt bör inte so�an 
placeras i direkt solljus. 
 


